
2022-2023 Cameron University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-16   Conf: 10-12   Home: 9-3   Away: 4-12   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Wilson, Alena 27-27 737 27.3 118-263 .449 4-32 .125 55-84 .655 78 143 221 8.2 66 2 23 54 15 32 295 10.9
23 Allensworth, Korie 29-27 740 25.5 109-249 .438 34-97 .351 47-67 .701 18 85 103 3.6 67 2 43 43 2 31 299 10.3
10 King, Katie 29-29 1018 35.1 96-280 .343 35-105 .333 62-78 .795 27 75 102 3.5 56 0 114 56 2 66 289 10.0
32 Miller, Karley 27-24 600 22.2 75-244 .307 41-149 .275 25-31 .806 23 98 121 4.5 44 1 17 38 21 18 216 8.0
03 Lay, Kailyn 29-29 808 27.9 74-191 .387 20-56 .357 46-55 .836 26 79 105 3.6 79 4 97 92 9 43 214 7.4
33 Lovings, Kiara 27-1 363 13.4 54-158 .342 25-84 .298 34-49 .694 6 41 47 1.7 33 0 8 18 3 11 167 6.2
21 Heidebrecht, Kloe 29-0 337 11.6 31-90 .344 17-53 .321 10-10 1.000 12 27 39 1.3 18 0 12 14 3 7 89 3.1
24 Leslie, LaKya 29-8 471 16.2 33-86 .384 3-7 .429 16-31 .516 34 91 125 4.3 56 0 7 25 3 8 85 2.9
11 Peterson, Mikayla 10-0 123 12.3 8-32 .250 0-4 .000 5-10 .500 3 18 21 2.1 15 0 4 14 0 6 21 2.1
25 Gillespie, Alannah 29-0 272 9.4 19-73 .260 6-33 .182 11-13 .846 6 15 21 0.7 38 1 25 27 0 7 55 1.9
02 Johnson, Taliyah 23-0 141 6.1 9-32 .281 4-15 .267 4-4 1.000 6 12 18 0.8 15 0 13 14 0 7 26 1.1
12 Horton, Hallie 15-0 107 7.1 5-20 .250 1-7 .143 2-2 1.000 6 11 17 1.1 10 0 6 13 1 1 13 0.9
15 Waits, Lindsey 16-0 83 5.2 3-14 .214 2-9 .222 1-2 .500 2 5 7 0.4 11 0 0 5 0 1 9 0.6
Total 29 5800 200.0 634-1732 .366 192-651 .295 318-436 .729 282 765 1047 36.1 508 10 369 437 59 238 1778 61.31
Opponents 5800 200.0 705-1739 .405 182-596 .305 353-521 .678 328 851 1179 40.7 444 9 366 462 71 196 1945 67.07

Team Statistics Camer OPP
SCORING 1778 1945
    Points Per Game 61.3 67.1
    Scoring Margin -5.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 634-1732 705-1739
    Field Goal Pct .366 .405
3 POINT FG-ATT 192-651 182-596
    3PT FG Pct .295 .305
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 318-436 353-521
    FT Pct .729 .678
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 12.2
REBOUNDS 1047 1179
    Rebounds Per Game 36.1 40.7
    Rebounds Margin -4.6 –
ASSISTS 369 366
    Assists Per Game 12.7 12.6
TURNOVERS 437 462
    Turnovers Per Game 15.1 15.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 238 196
    Steals Per Game 8.2 6.8
BLOCKS 59 71
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 2.4
ATTENDANCE 2,750 5,729
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-229 16-358
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-1,722

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Cameron 376 466 456 480 1778
Opponents 484 482 498 481 1945

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 at UC-Colo. Springs W 67-59 204
11/12/22 at Adams St. L 66-101 456
11/15/22 HARDING W 73-71 250
11/22/22 at Central Okla. L 65-72 350
11/26/22 at Okla. Baptist L 70-79 207

* 11/30/22 at UT Tyler L 58-61 455
* 12/03/22 at Texas Woman's L 63-85 104
* 12/10/22 ST. MARY'S (TX) W 62-60 250
* 12/12/22 ST. EDWARD'S W 74-66 300

12/15/22 at Southwestern Okla. W 71-65 191
* 12/17/22 MIDWESTERN ST. W 99-77 350
* 12/30/22 at Lubbock Christian L 34-85 481
* 01/01/23 at West Tex. A&M L 48-81 495
* 01/05/23 EASTERN N.M. L 42-55 150
* 01/07/23 WESTERN N.M. W 54-43 175
* 01/12/23 at Tex. Permian Basin L 58-78 198
* 01/14/23 at Angelo St. W 61-57 1,081
* 01/19/23 OKLA. CHRISTIAN W 61-52 225
* 01/21/23 ARK.-FORT SMITH L 59-64 150
* 01/26/23 WEST TEX. A&M W 68-64 250
* 01/28/23 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN L 56-68 200
* 02/02/23 at Western N.M. L 48-50 44
* 02/04/23 at Eastern N.M. L 48-60 252
* 02/09/23 ANGELO ST. W 56-54 225
* 02/11/23 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN W 70-61 225
* 02/16/23 at Tex. A&M Int'l W 79-71 375
* 02/18/23 at Tex. A&M-Kingsville L 41-67 349
* 02/23/23 at Midwestern St. L 65-69 487

03/02/23 vs Angelo St. L 62-70 1,722

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Cameron University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-12   Home: 8-3   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 King, Katie 22-22 771 35.0 81-224 .362 29-85 .341 48-60 .800 21 62 83 3.8 40 0 90 46 1 49 239 10.9
23 Allensworth, Korie 22-20 565 25.7 84-193 .435 28-77 .364 25-37 .676 14 67 81 3.7 52 2 35 28 2 27 221 10.0
22 Wilson, Alena 21-21 555 26.4 83-187 .444 2-18 .111 34-52 .654 58 115 173 8.2 51 2 16 45 12 26 202 9.6
33 Lovings, Kiara 21-1 297 14.1 47-138 .341 22-73 .301 31-43 .721 6 35 41 2.0 29 0 7 16 3 9 147 7.0
32 Miller, Karley 20-17 414 20.7 47-166 .283 26-107 .243 15-17 .882 13 63 76 3.8 33 1 10 27 14 12 135 6.8
03 Lay, Kailyn 22-22 614 27.9 45-134 .336 13-43 .302 32-39 .821 18 64 82 3.7 59 3 69 73 8 33 135 6.1
24 Leslie, LaKya 22-7 376 17.1 25-65 .385 1-2 .500 15-27 .556 33 70 103 4.7 41 0 5 16 3 5 66 3.0
25 Gillespie, Alannah 22-0 239 10.9 18-67 .269 6-31 .194 11-12 .917 5 12 17 0.8 36 1 23 17 0 6 53 2.4
21 Heidebrecht, Kloe 22-0 222 10.1 16-63 .254 10-39 .256 9-9 1.000 11 19 30 1.4 15 0 7 11 3 6 51 2.3
11 Peterson, Mikayla 9-0 112 12.4 8-30 .267 0-4 .000 4-8 .500 3 16 19 2.1 14 0 3 12 0 5 20 2.2
02 Johnson, Taliyah 17-0 92 5.4 7-23 .304 3-10 .300 2-2 1.000 3 7 10 0.6 10 0 9 5 0 5 19 1.1
12 Horton, Hallie 10-0 70 7.0 3-12 .250 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 3 8 11 1.1 6 0 5 7 0 1 8 0.8
15 Waits, Lindsey 14-0 73 5.2 3-14 .214 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.4 9 0 0 3 0 1 8 0.6
Total 22 4400 200.0 467-1316 .355 142-501 .283 228-308 .740 216 592 808 36.7 395 9 279 324 46 185 1304 59.27
Opponents 4400 200.0 506-1306 .387 137-478 .287 279-415 .672 257 657 914 41.5 322 7 264 351 47 134 1428 64.91

Team Statistics Camer OPP
SCORING 1304 1428
    Points Per Game 59.3 64.9
    Scoring Margin -5.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 467-1316 506-1306
    Field Goal Pct .355 .387
3 POINT FG-ATT 142-501 137-478
    3PT FG Pct .283 .287
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 228-308 279-415
    FT Pct .740 .672
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 12.7
REBOUNDS 808 914
    Rebounds Per Game 36.7 41.5
    Rebounds Margin -4.8 –
ASSISTS 279 264
    Assists Per Game 12.7 12.0
TURNOVERS 324 351
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 16.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 185 134
    Steals Per Game 8.4 6.1
BLOCKS 46 47
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 2.1
ATTENDANCE 2,500 4,321
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-227 11-393
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Cameron 268 343 340 353 1304
Opponents 358 361 349 360 1428

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/22 at  UT Tyler L 58-61 455
12/03/22 at  Texas Woman's L 63-85 104
12/10/22 ST. MARY'S (TX) W 62-60 250
12/12/22 ST. EDWARD'S W 74-66 300
12/17/22 MIDWESTERN ST. W 99-77 350
12/30/22 at  Lubbock Christian L 34-85 481
01/01/23 at  West Tex. A&M L 48-81 495
01/05/23 EASTERN N.M. L 42-55 150
01/07/23 WESTERN N.M. W 54-43 175
01/12/23 at  Tex. Permian Basin L 58-78 198
01/14/23 at  Angelo St. W 61-57 1081
01/19/23 OKLA. CHRISTIAN W 61-52 225
01/21/23 ARK.-FORT SMITH L 59-64 150
01/26/23 WEST TEX. A&M W 68-64 250
01/28/23 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN L 56-68 200
02/02/23 at  Western N.M. L 48-50 44
02/04/23 at  Eastern N.M. L 48-60 252
02/09/23 ANGELO ST. W 56-54 225
02/11/23 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN W 70-61 225
02/16/23 at  Tex. A&M Int'l W 79-71 375
02/18/23 at  Tex. A&M-Kingsville L 41-67 349
02/23/23 at  Midwestern St. L 65-69 487


